

319 South Coteau Street P.O. Box 280 Pierre, SD 57501

Phone: 605-224-5825 Fax: 605-224-7102 www.riterlaw.com

July 21, 2023

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director SD Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Pierre, SD 57501

Re: RT Communications, Inc. – 2023 Application for Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification (Wyoming)

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

RT Communications, Inc. has in the past submitted a request to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") for certification regarding its use of federal universal service support for its South Dakota customers. In the Commission Order Granting Certification in Docket TC22-030, the Commission ordered "that going forward, the Company (RT Communications, Inc.) shall submit the Wyoming Public Service Commission USF Application to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission as an informational filing".

Pursuant to said Order, attached herewith as an informational filing, please find the following:

- 1. RT Communications, Inc's 2023 Application for Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification as submitted to the Wyoming Public Service Commission,
- 2. Confidential Appendix 1 FCC Form 481,
- 3. Confidential Appendix 2 Outage Report,
- 4. Confidential Appendix 3 Commission Forms 1-4,
- 5. Appendix 4 Lifeline Documentation, and
- 6. Appendix 5 Certification.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours, RITER ROGERS, LLP BY: rla Pollman Roger

DPR-wb Enclosures Cc: Client (letter only)

Robert C. Riter, Jr A. Jason Rumpca Darla Pollman Rogers Kody R. Kyriss Lindsey Riter-Rapp Ellie J. Bailey